RESOLUTION 2023-87

A RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER #4 IN THE AMOUNT OF $3,783.70
FOR THE HERBERT HOOVER HIGHWAY ROUNDABOUT PROJECT.

WHEREAS, the City and Johnson County (the “County”) entered into a 28E
Agreement for the construction of the Herbert Hoover Highway Project, a joint project
between Johnson County and the City (the “Project”), said Project to construct
improvements to Herbert Hoover Highway and the intersection of W. Main Street and
Cedar-Johnson Road in the City; and

WHEREAS, Change Order #4 includes evaluation of pavement thickness of non-
destructive testing and PCC joints; and

WHEREAS, it is now necessary to approve Change Order #4 in the amount of $3,783.70
for the Herbert Hoover Highway Roundabout Project.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of West Branch, that
Change Order #4 in the amount of $3,783.70 for the Herbert Hoover Highway Roundabout
Project is approved.

Passed and approved this 21 day of August, 2023.

‘/ f
i)‘ Vg

1 ’ J,'_‘*"i'_'4
Roger I,qﬁughlin, ‘Ma};o‘f /

ATTEST:

Al Bridk

Leslie Brick, City Clerk




740 | obed
:¢02/0L/L0

0] 19721) SUOTE [IBIOP [oMOP J{[BMIPIS Y3 UL qIN0 JO J[Oeq 913 J& UOLL[[RISUL I0] UMOYS SIBq +# oy} 90e[doI [Tz I0pIo 98ueyd STy} YIm PoJ[eIsul
Jurof (74, PAYIPOW SY L, "HQIYXE] UOISIARY JUIOf DD PaYdele oY) pue [0]-Ad Ue[d Peoy prepuels 0} 1959y ‘syurof (D), 01 padueyo aq o} suoide
[Te 103 sTuIof ), 9SI9ASURL], PUB ‘SIOJUAD Q] J& S[OMOP JOJOUIRIP , {7/ SUISn PI[[ISUI 9q 01 PIIPOUL 9q [[IM SUoIde Jony JoLeIxs ayj je sjutol (g,
TeurpryrSuor ‘yurof ,1.g, & 01 pagueyo oq Jjim uode Jjory Jo1uI oY) 8 syurof (IH, [eurpniiSuo] "uoIsIASYy JUIof DDJ 0] Wl ppy :28uey) 5003
*98ueyo y10Mm Jo 2doos 10f JUN0odE 0) sajdues JuewIdARd DD J0F W 9sea109(] :28uey)) $100

‘108181 oy1 Burorrd 1030e1U0D

o) 9AI95GO J0 19518) o1 2oeld [Tm IesurSuy pue s3eS1e) Ajddns [Jim 1030e1U0)) "V POYISIA 9F€ NI S[BLISIRIA 01 SUIPI00de SUNIS9) SAONLSIP
-uou Suisn spre£ ayenbs (0S¢ UL} 9I0W SSAUWOIY} USISOP SWeS AU} JO SUOIOS J0] SSOUONY} JustIdAed JO UOIBNIRAS SOPNJOUT IOPIO dBURYD SIY ],

‘syurof DD puk Suilsa) 9ARONIISIP-UON
Funedionte - JueoITuSIS-UON
£€20T/€0/L0

yeldg

14

1¥TTS VI 9IARI0)
HS 'PY Uoqre) [6¢¢€
"ONI “0D NOILDNALSNOD gH4.LS

NOqePUNOY peoy Jepa)) UoSuyof pue AeMUSIH I9A00H 1HOQIOH

G XL—dVd-€HHH-NA™

szl Joplo obueys

uondridsa( 19pIQ 23uryD
Arewiwng

adAT,

paeax) 9z

snjels

I3piQ duey)

X0398IJU67) JWLLJ

uondrsaq

TS-XL--dVY-EHHH-WA'T
S[re1d(J IOpIQ A8uey)
Speoy AIBpu0dag AJuno)) uosuyof

uosuyof




7 J0 Z abey CG-X.-avVd-CHHH-N4™
5¢02/0L/L0 'sjie1aQ J9pu0 abueygc

susursnipe swin PeUS) - §
"9]qBUOSEaI SWaas papiaoid 1800 "oy 10sfoxd Yy ur PIAELS ST 3509 JO uoneoynsnl M Juore $1509 JO UMopyealq a1e[dwo) P3uey) $008
:(wonedynsn( o[qeydadde dof ‘g¢ 7 a9dey) ‘[ JUSWYIBIIY (00°9 "TAI'T 39S) ($)1809 X0) uonedyNsLf - (

00°€L7°8$ = ., 01 D, woiy sjurof woxde yony 9sieAsuey 98ULy) ¢
00'8€S$- = ,d, PoyIpPow 0} (T4, woxy jutof noide jony [EWPHYIFuO] J01IXS 98uey) T
00°2G+'2$- = .18, 0} .3, wouy utol uoide yon jeulpnyibuo] Jousjul sbueyd 1

:s9pnoul 901J "0 €87 SS JO oo1xd wmns dumy paaidy :e8ury) 008
"2d00s wIe) paonpal 0 JUNO0II. 0} UonoNpa1 39ud (0 00S 1§ PIRISY 98uryD #100
5y J0/PUR ;] SUONIIS U] PISSIIPPE SUIAI YIIM SMO[[0F S& 3ZUBYD JO (8)1S0I 10J JUDUIA[IIAS - D

"suode Jor PaIojod oY) JO SIUIOf 9SI0ASURI O}
18 pue JuewaAed surjurew 943 03 suoide JonI PaIojod Y} }0ouu0d Jeyy sjurof TeurpmiSuo] ay) Je pasn st jer 1urof Jo 2dK1 oy a8ueyd 03 saxsep Ajuoyne Junoenuo) P8ueH) SO0

'sjad1e; 90e[d pue A1ddns o3 panmnbaz

SI MOU JNq $3100 Jul[LIp J0F 9]qIsu0dsal 19FUO] OU ST JOJOBIIUO)) "UOHBUIULIAJOP SSIWON]) SANONISIP-UOU JO UOISN[oul Aq Pagueyo S 10 jo 2dods 10j0e1u0)) :93uey) 100

*$0100 SUI[[LIP JO NAI] UI UOHBUIULIAIIP SSQUNOIY) DD SANINISIP-UOU
Surzimn £q 1Jousq AJ[EMINW J0JORHUOY) PUB AJUNO0Y) "SJUSUIDINSEIW SSAUNDIY} SAIONISIP-UOU UTeIqo 0) 9Fens) ueds [N B MOLI0q 01 [ O BMO0] woxy uorssiurad paurejqo Auno)

:a3ueyd 10 UOSBIY - g

STIVIESYTS junowry j33foig pasiay

0L°¢8L°€S junowy JI9pIQ sduey)
SSTIE6LY TS yunomry jdsloiq pazrioginy
S8'€6S°SSH TS junowry j93[o1g papremy

(10°S 1e9ys werd uoONNSTOO



7 J0 ¢ abey CG-XL-aVd-€HHH-NA™

2¢0¢/0L/L0 :s|iele( JeplQ @bueycg
€6°018°C$ €0L°€8T°S$ €50 youeIg 1o Jo A1) 1 UOTSIAI(Q
LL'TLY'TS LG9 €8T SS 89%°0 A1Un0) TOSUYOf 1| UOISIAL
s[re)aq Sutpunyg

woIsIAYY 1o 0D :(NALI NNS JNNT)
0L°€8T°S$ 00L°€8Z°S$ 000'T ST 0106666-665T $008

uonduisa - | :U0ndds

STIAJ] MAN
00°005°€$ 00°005°1$- 00°000°S$ S[eI0L way |
00°0SL°IS 00<°0 00°0SL$- 000°0 00°005°C$ 0050 youelg 1S9 JO K1) 1T BOISIAIQ
000SL°TS 0050 00°0SL$- 0050 Ayunop) uosuyof : UOISIAL(Y

TTdNVS LAV 00d
00°00S°€$ 000'1 00°005°1$~ 000°0 00°000°5$ 000'1 000°000°S$ ST TTLIT69-10€T 100

uondisa( - | :U0nRS

S9SBI.III(J/S95E3.1dU]

"OWI [, 1081UOY) UO JOQ)JE OU SBY JOPIO 9Fueyo SIy ],



7 10 ¢ obed Z2GX.L—-avVd-€HHH-WS~
>¢02/0L/L0 :s|Ie1eQ Joplo ebueys

>

ssaxdxgao(q ysnoay) parjdde aq [im saanjeusiS

STOPI'E8Y IS 0L°E8L'ES SSTIE6LY' 1S SRE6SCSH IS sofexpoed puny ¢
8LYT8 LTSS €6'090°C$ $8'€9L°5T8$ ST'689°66L$ youeIg 1S9M JO A1) 17 UOISIAIQ
L' 1T€°SS9% LL'TTLTS 0L°86S°€S9$ 0L +06°659% AyunoD wosuyof 1] UOISIAIJ

Arewiwing gurpunj

0L°€8T’SE ‘T8I0l wayl |




«CCS = [Bjo]

— MOY

0§ = Buol @ 0} = 3N

0p = 6uol .t @ 0L = MN

ZE¥ = Buo| 2| ® 9¢ = J9jua)

‘SJUlOf 8siansues ] uoidy }onu] palojo)

SZL =0l S1-0p) = uoidy IN Jousix]
601 =l GL-pZ) = uosdy MN Jousix3]
,£€¢ = uoudy 13)ua)

'sjuor a3,

S3ILILINYNO

\ﬂO&\
/

&
= (dA1) uerd sad yuior a3,
' /
\
& P SNET-T ANy
et ; 2 2 \\
- RS /
e
7 \\;;i!zdP
" @ \m\.,i . |
¥ d ~
.
g 2 B
i Q
sjuior asieAsuel] | ,
_ uoidy yoni| palojo) S 5 ﬂ‘j
— % B
. ] |
— \ J/ I3 \\
oy T~
e 0 \
al &
il y
(=) oA
o
=3 /
\ \\\ r /V/
\ 8 \A ™ @ - \\\\ /A\ P
\/ /,m/ - Mmﬂ/ A s :
™ 18 1 PN
ld
QS
2 A
+ .
\
..N_.
a
8 &
LIgIHX3 NOISIAIY LNIOT 20d ¥
1NOavANNOY Y ¥va3d NSONHOT ® AMH Y3IAOOH 1¥3g43H \

Mo




